

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to: Dresel Construction - Chippewa Falls, WI	Date Awarded: 08/07/08	Amount Awarded (includes Base Bid) \$1,443,951.60 (Base Bid + Alt 2 + Alt 3)
--	--------------------------------------	--

State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics	Project Manager:	Gayle Stearn, P.E.	Consultant:	Cooper Engineering
	Airport:	L.O. Simenstad Municipal, Osceola, Wisconsin	Bid Date:	7/29/2007
	Project:	AIP 3-55-0060-04	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
	Bid for:	Parallel Taxiway Construction	DBE Goals:	5.00%

DESCRIPTION: <u>BASE BID</u> : Construct full length parallel taxiway on the north side of Runway 10/28 (Taxiway A) 35' x 5005'; including edge lights and guidance signs; (Not Includ				Dresel Construction 9559 135 th Street Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 (715) 723-4301		Antczak Construction, Inc. 1404 30 th St Rice Lake WI 54868 (715) 859-2930		Mc Cabe Construction 3101 Alpine Rd. Eau Claire, WI 54703 (715) 552-1346		Integrity Grading and Exc. Inc. 903 Grand Ave Rothschild WI 54474 (715) 359-4042		Dresel Contracting, Inc 24044 July Chisago City, (651) 257-		Hoffman Construction Co 123 CTH A Black River Falls WI 54615 (715) 284-2512	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	36361	C.Y.	\$2.10	\$76,358.10	\$1.54	\$55,995.94	\$2.95	\$107,264.95	\$2.74	\$99,629.14	\$3.25	\$118,173.25	\$4.00	\$145,444.00
P15205	BORROW EXCAVATION (SELECT, ON AIRPORT)	8000	C.Y.	\$2.25	\$18,000.00	\$2.87	\$22,960.00	\$3.25	\$26,000.00	\$2.50	\$20,000.00	\$4.50	\$36,000.00	\$7.00	\$56,000.00
X15210	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	8	HOURS	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
P15401	SUB-BASE COURSE	31000	TON	\$4.98	\$154,380.00	\$4.35	\$134,850.00	\$5.20	\$161,200.00	\$6.33	\$196,230.00	\$6.25	\$193,750.00	\$7.50	\$232,500.00
624.0100	WATER	750	MGAL	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$17.00	\$12,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00
P15601	TEMPORARY SEEDING	1750	LB.	\$1.50	\$2,625.00	\$1.50	\$2,625.00	\$1.90	\$3,325.00	\$1.50	\$2,625.00	\$2.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.50	\$2,625.00
P15602	EROSION MAT, DELIVERED, CLASS I, TYPE A	2000	S.Y.	\$0.47	\$940.00	\$0.47	\$940.00	\$0.60	\$1,200.00	\$0.47	\$940.00	\$0.75	\$1,500.00	\$0.47	\$940.00
P15603	EROSION MAT, INSTALLED, CLASS I, TYPE A	2000	S.Y.	\$0.48	\$960.00	\$0.48	\$960.00	\$0.60	\$1,200.00	\$0.48	\$960.00	\$0.75	\$1,500.00	\$0.48	\$960.00
P15632	SILT FENCE, SILTY SOIL, DELIVERED	2000	L.F.	\$0.72	\$1,440.00	\$0.72	\$1,440.00	\$0.90	\$1,800.00	\$0.72	\$1,440.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.72	\$1,440.00
P15634	SILT FENCE, SILTY SOIL, INSTALLED	2000	L.F.	\$0.73	\$1,460.00	\$0.73	\$1,460.00	\$0.90	\$1,800.00	\$0.73	\$1,460.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.73	\$1,460.00
P15636	SILT FENCE, MAINTAINED	2000	L.F.	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$20.00

Project No.: AIP 3-55-0060-04

Contract No.: 1

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	300	L.F.	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.50	\$2,550.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
P15639	EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	3	EACH	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$335.00	\$1,005.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$160.00	\$480.00
P15640	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1	EACH	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
P15901	SITE FINISHING	1	L.S.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
P20804	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2	15700	TON	\$7.85	\$123,245.00	\$9.50	\$149,150.00	\$9.10	\$142,870.00	\$8.34	\$130,938.00	\$11.25	\$176,625.00	\$12.90	\$202,530.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	5500	S.F.	\$0.60	\$3,300.00	\$0.60	\$3,300.00	\$0.60	\$3,300.00	\$0.60	\$3,300.00	\$0.65	\$3,575.00	\$0.60	\$3,300.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	400	LB.	\$0.60	\$240.00	\$0.60	\$240.00	\$0.60	\$240.00	\$0.60	\$240.00	\$0.65	\$260.00	\$0.60	\$240.00
646.0600	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS (6" WIDTH)	1500	L.F.	\$0.75	\$1,125.00	\$0.75	\$1,125.00	\$0.75	\$1,125.00	\$0.75	\$1,125.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.75	\$1,125.00
P63001	SAWCUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2300	L.F.	\$1.05	\$2,415.00	\$1.05	\$2,415.00	\$1.05	\$2,415.00	\$1.05	\$2,415.00	\$3.50	\$8,050.00	\$1.16	\$2,668.00
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$39,300.00	\$39,300.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
P64201	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	L.S.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	L.S.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
P64401	AIRCRAFT TIE-DOWNS	9	SET	\$1,325.00	\$11,925.00	\$1,325.00	\$11,925.00	\$1,340.00	\$12,060.00	\$1,325.00	\$11,925.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,325.00	\$11,925.00
P64601	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT JOINTS	10100	L.F.	\$1.55	\$15,655.00	\$1.55	\$15,655.00	\$1.55	\$15,655.00	\$1.55	\$15,655.00	\$2.00	\$20,200.00	\$1.55	\$15,655.00
T90102	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 20	3500	LB.	\$3.70	\$12,950.00	\$3.70	\$12,950.00	\$4.90	\$17,150.00	\$3.70	\$12,950.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$3.70	\$12,950.00
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	85	CWT.	\$36.00	\$3,060.00	\$36.00	\$3,060.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$36.00	\$3,060.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$36.00	\$3,060.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	130000	S.Y.	\$0.25	\$32,500.00	\$0.20	\$26,000.00	\$0.45	\$58,500.00	\$0.62	\$80,600.00	\$0.30	\$39,000.00	\$0.35	\$45,500.00
T90801	MULCHING	130000	S.Y.	\$0.10	\$13,000.00	\$0.10	\$13,000.00	\$0.10	\$13,000.00	\$0.10	\$13,000.00	\$0.11	\$14,300.00	\$0.10	\$13,000.00
D70131	CULVERT PIPE, 18 INCH, RC	88	L.F.	\$27.00	\$2,376.00	\$36.00	\$3,168.00	\$30.50	\$2,684.00	\$38.47	\$3,385.36	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$35.00	\$3,080.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D70147	CULVERT PIPE, 15 INCH, RC	384	L.F.	\$20.00	\$7,680.00	\$27.00	\$10,368.00	\$25.00	\$9,600.00	\$34.55	\$13,267.20	\$35.00	\$13,440.00	\$30.00	\$11,520.00
D70148	CULVERT PIPE, 19" X 30" HORIZ. ELLIPT., RC	120	L.F.	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$69.00	\$8,280.00	\$75.54	\$9,064.80	\$115.00	\$13,800.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00
D70165	APRON ENDWALL, 18 INCH, RC	2	EACH	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00	\$526.94	\$1,053.88	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00
D70163	APRON ENDWALL, 15 INCH, RC	7	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$360.00	\$2,520.00	\$545.00	\$3,815.00	\$451.09	\$3,157.63	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$480.00	\$3,360.00
D70191	APRON ENDWALL, 19" X 30" HORIZ. ELLIPT., RC	2	EACH	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$826.33	\$1,652.66	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$765.00	\$1,530.00
D75120	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 1	1	EACH	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
D75155	INLET COVER, TYPE A	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
L10809A	1" POLYETHYLENE DUCT	16350	L.F.	\$0.95	\$15,532.50	\$0.95	\$15,532.50	\$0.95	\$15,532.50	\$0.95	\$15,532.50	\$1.30	\$21,255.00	\$0.95	\$15,532.50
L10809B	1-1/4" POLYETHYLENE DUCT	450	L.F.	\$1.20	\$540.00	\$1.20	\$540.00	\$1.20	\$540.00	\$1.20	\$540.00	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$1.20	\$540.00
L10810	TRENCH OR PLOW	16800	L.F.	\$0.65	\$10,920.00	\$0.65	\$10,920.00	\$0.65	\$10,920.00	\$0.65	\$10,920.00	\$1.55	\$26,040.00	\$0.65	\$10,920.00
L10811	COUNTERPOISE PLOW	9900	L.F.	\$0.47	\$4,653.00	\$0.47	\$4,653.00	\$0.47	\$4,653.00	\$0.47	\$4,653.00	\$1.35	\$13,365.00	\$0.47	\$4,653.00
L10812A	1/C #8, 5000 VOLT CABLE	17250	L.F.	\$0.78	\$13,455.00	\$0.78	\$13,455.00	\$0.78	\$13,455.00	\$0.78	\$13,455.00	\$1.15	\$19,837.50	\$0.78	\$13,455.00
L10812B	2-1/C #8, 5000 VOLT CABLE	600	L.F.	\$1.54	\$924.00	\$1.54	\$924.00	\$1.54	\$924.00	\$1.54	\$924.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.54	\$924.00
L10817	BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 6	9900	L.F.	\$0.75	\$7,425.00	\$0.75	\$7,425.00	\$0.75	\$7,425.00	\$0.75	\$7,425.00	\$0.96	\$9,504.00	\$0.75	\$7,425.00
L11020B	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4 INCH, 2-WAY, DIRECTIONAL BORED	60	L.F.	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
L11022A	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4 INCH, 4-WAY, IN TRENCH	175	L.F.	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00
L11025	DUCT MARKER	11	EACH	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$130.00	\$1,430.00
L12509	MEDIUM INTENSITY THRESHOLD LIGHT, L-861E, BASE MOUNTED	1	EACH	\$817.00	\$817.00	\$817.00	\$817.00	\$817.00	\$817.00	\$817.00	\$817.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$817.00	\$817.00
L12510	MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, L-861T, STAKE MOUNTED	116	EACH	\$500.00	\$58,000.00	\$500.00	\$58,000.00	\$500.00	\$58,000.00	\$500.00	\$58,000.00	\$440.00	\$51,040.00	\$500.00	\$58,000.00
L12511	MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, L-861T, BASE MOUNTED	27	EACH	\$787.00	\$21,249.00	\$787.00	\$21,249.00	\$787.00	\$21,249.00	\$787.00	\$21,249.00	\$750.00	\$20,250.00	\$787.00	\$21,249.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L12515	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	5	EACH	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
L12516	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	2	EACH	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
X00001	RUNWAY 10-28 REGULATOR, 6.6 A, 10 kW	1	L.S.	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00
X00002	L-858 ILLUMINATED GUIDANCE SIGN, SIZE 2, STYLE 2, CLASS 2, 2 MODULE	4	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,950.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
X00003	L-858 ILLUMINATED GUIDANCE SIGN, SIZE 2, STYLE 2, CLASS 2, 3 MODULE	1	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
X00004	REMOVE EXISTING RETRO REFLECTIVE TAXIWAY MARKERS	10	EACH	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
X00005	RELOCATE EXISTING RETRO REFLECTIVE TAXIWAY MARKERS	2	EACH	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
X00006	ELECTRICAL SPLIT DUCT, 2 INCH, 1-WAY, IN TRECH	55	L.F.	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00
X00007	EXTEND EXISTING DUCT, 4 INCH, 4-WAY, IN TRENCH	15	L.F.	\$37.00	\$555.00	\$37.00	\$555.00	\$37.00	\$555.00	\$37.00	\$555.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$37.00	\$555.00
X00008	TEMPORARY RUNWAY CIRCUITS	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
X00009	COUNTERPOISE GROUND PLATES	31	EACH	\$600.00	\$18,600.00	\$600.00	\$18,600.00	\$600.00	\$18,600.00	\$600.00	\$18,600.00	\$750.00	\$23,250.00	\$600.00	\$18,600.00
X00010	SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	1	L.S.	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
X00011	TEST, LOCATE, AND PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW CIRCUITS	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
X00012	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING NON-DIRECTIONAL BEACON, SHELTER, & ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1	L.S.	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Base Bid Total					\$754,326.60		\$786,547.44		\$854,301.45		\$918,700.17		\$1,099,429.75		\$1,094,797.50

ALTERNATE NO. 1 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC IN PAVEMENT STRUCTURE

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
645.0140	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE SAS	33600	S.Y.	\$1.15	\$38,640.00	\$1.00	\$33,600.00	\$1.10	\$36,960.00	\$1.22	\$40,992.00	\$2.00	\$67,200.00	\$1.60	\$53,760.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Alternate No. 1 Bid Total					\$38,640.00		\$33,600.00		\$36,960.00		\$40,992.00		\$67,200.00		\$53,760.00

Project No.: AIP 3-55-0060-04
Contract No. 27

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
----------	-------------	----------	------	------------	-------	------------	-------	------------	-------	------------	-------	------------	-------	------------	-------

ALTERNATE NO. 2 - ADDITIONAL 6" P-154 SUB-BASE IN PAVEMENT STRUCTURE

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	5300	C.Y.	\$2.10	\$11,130.00	\$1.54	\$8,162.00	\$3.25	\$17,225.00	\$2.74	\$14,522.00	\$3.50	\$18,550.00	\$4.00	\$21,200.00
P15401	SUB-BASE COURSE	21500	TON	\$4.98	\$107,070.00	\$4.35	\$93,525.00	\$5.35	\$115,025.00	\$6.33	\$136,095.00	\$6.25	\$134,375.00	\$9.50	\$204,250.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Alternate No. 2 Bid Total					\$118,200.00		\$101,687.00		\$132,250.00		\$150,617.00		\$152,925.00		\$225,450.00

ALTERNATE NO. 3 - BITUMINOUS PAVING

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X40106	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE, TYPE E3	6315	TON	\$42.40	\$267,756.00	\$42.40	\$267,756.00	\$42.40	\$267,756.00	\$42.40	\$267,756.00	\$43.40	\$274,071.00	\$42.40	\$267,756.00
X40109	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 58-28	190	TON	\$734.00	\$139,460.00	\$734.00	\$139,460.00	\$734.00	\$139,460.00	\$734.00	\$139,460.00	\$787.00	\$149,530.00	\$734.00	\$139,460.00
X40110	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 64-28	190	TON	\$840.00	\$159,600.00	\$840.00	\$159,600.00	\$840.00	\$159,600.00	\$840.00	\$159,600.00	\$890.00	\$169,100.00	\$840.00	\$159,600.00
P60301	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	1100	GAL.	\$4.19	\$4,609.00	\$4.19	\$4,609.00	\$4.19	\$4,609.00	\$4.19	\$4,609.00	\$4.25	\$4,675.00	\$4.19	\$4,609.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Alternate No. 3 Bid Total					\$571,425.00		\$571,425.00		\$571,425.00		\$571,425.00		\$597,376.00		\$571,425.00